120,000,000 to 150,000,000 shares.

As amended, Article II(A) of our Restated Articles of Incorporation would read:

“A. Authorized Capital. The Corporation is authorized to issue a total of one hundred fifty−five million (155,000,000) shares, consisting of one hundred
fifty million (150,000,000) shares of $.01 par value to be designated “Common Stock” and five million (5,000,000) shares of $.01 par value to be designated
“Preferred Stock.” Subject to any rights expressly granted to Preferred Stock issued pursuant to Paragraph B of this Article, the Common Stock shall have